
NEBRASKA
2017-18 MEN’S GOLF

STATISTICS
Player	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 +/- Par	 +/- Per Rd.	 Low	 High	 Low 54	 High 54	 Top Finish
Jace Guthmiller	 29	 2,131	 73.48	 +49	 +1.69	 65	 85	 215	 230	 T12	
Jackson Wendling	 29	 2,168	 74.76	 +86	 +2.97	 67	 82	 215	 232	 T22
Cameron Jones	 21	 1,592	 75.81	 +86	 +4.10	 70	 83	 219	 230	 T28
Dylan McCabe	 12	 920	 76.67	 +56	 +4..67	 71	 83	 219	 242	 T55 
Tanner Owen	 20	 1,531	 76.55	 +97	 +4.85	 68	 84	 210	 241	 T14
Daniel Pearson	 20	 1,544	 77.20	 +104	 +5.20	 71	 84	 224	 240	 T47
Sean Song	 20	 1,538	 76.90	 +104	 +5.20	 70	 85	 222	 241	 T45
Patrick Clare	 5	 405	 81.00	 +45	 +9.00	 76	 85	 236	 236	 75
Niko Vui	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	
Individual Totals	 156	 11,829	 75.83	 +627	 +4.02	 65	 85	 210	 242	 T12
Lineup Totals	 29	 8,637	 297.83	 +309	 +10.66	 279	 315	 858	 921	 9th		
							     

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
Fall
Date   	 Tournament 	 Location	 Course	 Team Score	 Team Finish	 Top Finisher
Sept. 10-12	 Badger Invitational	 Madison, Wis. 	 University Ridge GC	 897 (+33)	 14th/16	 Guthmiller, Wendling (T54)
Sept. 22-24	 Maui Jim Intercollegiate	 Carefree, Ariz.	 Desert Forest GC	 917 (+53)	 12th/13	 Guthmiller (T12)
Oct. 1-3	 The Jackrabbit	 Valentine, Neb.	 The Prairie Club	 858 (-6)	 9th/13	 Owen (T17)
Oct. 9-10	 Bayou City Collegiate Classic	 Houston, Texas	 Golfcrest GC	 890 (+26)	 12th/15	 Guthmiller, Wendling (T22)
Oct. 23-24	 Quail Valley Collegiate Invitational	 Vero Beach, Fla.	 Quail Valley GC	 865 (+1)	 14th/15	 Guthmiller, Wendling (T42)

Spring
Date   	 Tournament 	 Location	 Course	 Team Score	 Team Finish	 Top Finisher
Feb. 9-10	 Big Ten Match Play Championship	 Palm Coast, Fla.	 Hammock Beach Resort
	 vs. Northwestern				    L, 2-4
	 vs. Illinois				    T, 3-3
	 vs. Wisconsin				    L,3.5-2.5
	 vs. Michigan				    W, 3.5-2.5	
Feb. 16-18	 Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate	 Palm Desert, Calif.	 Classic Club GC	 900 (+36)	 21st/23	 Guthmiller (T25) 
March 3-4	 Desert Mountain Intercollegiate	 Scottsdale, Ariz.	 Desert Mountain GC/Outlaw Course	 921 (+57)	 12th/12	 Wendling (T40)
March 23-24	 Bighorn Invitational	 Palm Desert, Calif.	 Bighorn GC/Canyons Course	 889 (+25)	 12th/12	 Guthmiller (T42)
April 13-14	 Hawkeye Invitational	 Iowa City, Iowa	 Finkbine GC	 613 (+37)	 10th/13	 Owen (T14)
April 27-29	 Big Ten Championship	 Baltimore, Md.	 Baltimore Country Club	 887 (+47)	 11th/14	 Jones (T28)



Badger Invitational
Madison, Wis.
University Ridge Golf Course (Par 72)
Sept. 10-12, 2017

Nebraska Finish: 14th/16
302-299-296 = 897 (+33)

Husker Lineup
T54.	 Jackson Wendling	 74-73-77 = 224 (+8)
T54.	 Jace Guthmiller	 77-73-74 = 224 (+8)
T70.	 Daniel Pearson	 75-77-75 = 227 (+11)
T75.	 Cameron Jones	 76-83-70 = 229 (+13)
91.	 Patrick Clare	 82-76-78 = 236 (+20)

Maui Jim Intercollegiate
Carefree, Ariz.
Desert Forest Golf Club (Par 72)
Sept. 22-24, 2017

Nebraska Finish: 12th/13
298-304-315 = 917 (+53)

Husker Lineup
T12.	 Jace Guthmiller	 72-70-74 = 216 (E)
T43.	 Jackson Wendling	 72-73-82 = 227 (+11)
71.	 Daniel Pearson	 78-84-78 = 240 (+24)
T72.	 Sean Song	 76-80-85 = 241 (+25)
T72.	 Tanner Owen	 79-81-81 = 241 (+25)

The Jackrabbit
Valentine, Neb.
The Prairie Club (Par 72)
Oct. 1-3, 2017

Nebraska Finish: 9th/13
285-279-294 = 858 (-6)

Husker Lineup
T17.	 Tanner Owen	 69-68-73 = 210 (-6)
T44.	 Jace Guthmiller	 72-65-79 = 216 (E)
T51.	 Jackson Wendling	 71-71-75 = 217 (+1)
T65.	 Cameron Jones	 73-76-74 = 223 (+7)
T67.	 Daniel Pearson	 77-75-72 = 224 (+8)
Individual
80.	 Dylan McCabe	 76-74-80 = 230 (+14) 
Bayou City Collegiate Classic
Pearland, Texas
Golfcrest Counry Club (Par 72)
Oct. 9-10, 2017

Nebraska Finish: 12th/15
291-299-300 = 890 (+26)

Husker Lineup
T22.	 Jace Guthmiller	 67-75-76 = 218 (+2)
T22.	 Jackson Wendling	 74-73-71 = 218 (+2)
T56.	 Daniel Pearson	 75-75-77 = 227 (+11)
T66.	 Cameron Jones	 77-76-76 = 229 (+13)
T77.	 Tanner Owen	 75-79-79 = 233 (+17)

Quail Valley Collegiate Invitational
Vero Beach, Fla.
Quail Valley Golf Club (Par 72)
Oct. 23-24, 2017

Nebraska Finish: 14th/15
285-291-289 = 865 (+1)

Husker Lineup
T42.	 Jace Guthmiller	 67-71-77 = 215 (-1)
T42.	 Jackson Wendling	 74-74-67 = 215 (-1)
T55.	 Dylan McCabe	 71-77-71 = 219 (+3)
T62.	 Sean Song	 73-75-74 = 222 (+6)
T74.	 Daniel Pearson	 84-71-80 = 235 (+19)

Big Ten Match Play Championship
Palm Coast, Fla.
Hammock Beach Resort
Feb. 9-10, 2018

Nebraska Record: 1-3

vs. Northwestern (L, 2-4)
Wu 4&2 over Guthmiller (NEB)
Lumsden 5&4 over Wendling (NEB)
Owen (NEB) 2&1 over Hawkins
Triplett 3&1 over Jones (NEB)
McCabe (NEB) 2&1 over Miller
Mcintosh 6&4 over Pearson (NEB)

vs. Illinois (T, 3-3)
Guthmiller (NEB) 4&2 over Hardy
Meyer 3&1 over Wendling (NEB)
Feagles 3&2 over Owen (NEB)
Jones (NEB) 2 UP over Tadiotto
Baumgarten 7&6 over Pearson (NEB)
Song (NEB) 4&3 over O’Reilly

vs. Wisconsin (L, 2.5-3.5)
Hahn 2 UP over Guthmiller (NEB)
Barela 2&1 over Wendling (NEB)
Owen (NEB) 2&1 over Robinson
Kuhl 2 UP over Jones (NEB)
McCabe (NEB) 3&2 over Anderson
Wajda all square with Song (NEB)

Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate
Palm Desert, Calif.
The Classic Club (Par 72)
Feb. 16-18, 2018

Nebraska Finish: 21st/23
299-293-308 = 900 (+36)

Husker Lineup
T25.	 Jace Guthmiller	 74-70-71 = 215 (-1) 
T97.	 Sean Song	 73-73-82 = 228 (+12)
T103.	Dylan McCabe	 74-76-79 = 229 (+13)
T112.	Jackson Wendling	 78-74-80 = 232 (+16)
132.	 Tanner Owen	 84-79-78 = 241 (+25)
Individual
T91.	 Cameron Jones	 74-78-75 = 227 (+11)	

Desert Mountain Intercollegiate
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Desert Mountain Golf Club/Outlaw Course 
(Par 72)
March 3-4, 2018

Nebraska Finish: 12th/12
304-313-304 = 921 (+57)

Husker Lineup
T40.	 Jackson Wendling	 76-78-75 = 229 (+13)
T43.	 Jace Guthmiller	 73-85-72 = 230 (+14)
T58.	 Sean Song	 78-80-77 = 235 (+19)
T58.	 Cameron Jones	 77-76-82 = 235 (+19)
T64.	 Dylan McCabe	 83-79-80 = 242 (+26)

Big Horn Invitational
Palm Desert, Calif.
Big Horn Golf Club/Canyons Course (Par 72)
March 23-24, 2018

Nebraska Finish: 12th/12
298-290-301 = 889 (+25)

Husker Lineup
T42.	 Jace Guthmiller	 71-74-76 = 221 (+5)
T55.	 Jackson Wendling	 79-72-75 = 226 (+10)
59.	 Sean Song	 74-79-75 = 228 (+12)
T60.	 Tanner Owen	 84-70-75 = 229 (+13)
T62.	 Cameron Jones	 74-74-82 = 230 (+14)

Hawkeye Invitational
Iowa City, Iowa
Finkbine Golf Course (Par 72)
April 13-14, 2018

Nebraska Finish: 10th/13
298-315 = 613 (+37)

Husker Lineup
T14.	 Tanner Owen	 72-77 = 149 (+5)
T40.	 Jace Guthmiller	 76-78 = 154 (+10)
T47.	 Daniel Pearson	 75-80 = 155 (+11)
T47.	 Jackson Wendling	 75-80 = 155 (+11)
66.	 Sean Song	 79-82 = 161 (+17)
Individual
75.	 Patrick Clare	 85-84 = 169 (+25)	

Big Ten Championships
Baltimore, Md.
Baltimore Country Club (Par 70)
April 27-29, 2018

Nebraska Finish: 11th/14
299-283-305 = 887 (+47)

Husker Lineup
T28.	 Cameron Jones	 72-70-77 = 219 (+9)
T40.	 Jace Guthmiller	 76-69-77 = 222 (+12)
T45.	 Sean Song	 78-70-75 = 223 (+13)
T51.	 Jackson Wendling	 74-75-76 = 225 (+15)
T60.	 Tanner Owen	 77-74-77 = 228 (+18)

TOURNAMENT RESULTS



INDIVIDUAL BREAKDOWN
Patrick Clare
Badger Invitational	 82-76-78 = 236 (+20)	 91
Hawkeye Invitational	 85-84 = 169 (+25)	 75

Jace Guthmiller
Badger Invitational	 77-73-74 = 224 (+8)	 T54
Maui Jim Intercollegiate	 72-70-74 = 216 (E)	 T12
The Jackrabbit	 72-65-79 = 216 (E)	 T44
Bayou City Collegiate Classic	 67-75-76 = 218 (+2)	 T22
Quail Valley Collegiate Invitational	 67-71-77 = 215 (-1)	 T42	
Big Ten Match Play Championship		  1-2-0
Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate	 74-70-71 = 215 (-1)	 T25
Desert Mountain Intercollegiate	 73-85-72 = 230 (+14)	 T43
Big Horn Invitational	 71-74-76 = 221 (+5)	 T42
Hawkeye Invitational	 76-78 = 154 (+10)	 T40
Big Ten Championships	 76-69-77 = 222 (+12)	 T40	

Cameron Jones
Badger Invitational	 76-83-70 = 229 (+13)	 T75	
The Jackrabbit	 73-76-74 = 223 (+7)	 T65 
Bayou City Collegiate Classic	 77-76-76 = 229 (+13)	 T66
Big Ten Match Play Championship		  1-2-0
Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate	 74-78-75 = 227 (+11)	 T91
Desert Mountain Intercollegiate	 77-76-82 = 235 (+19)	 T58
Big Horn Invitational	 74-74-82 = 230 (+14)	 T62
Big Ten Championships	 72-70-77 = 219 (+9)	 T28

Dylan McCabe
The Jackrabbit	 76-74-80 = 230 (+14)	 80	
Quail Valley Collegiate Invitational	 71-77-71 = 219 (+3)	 T55
Big Ten Match Play Championship		  2-0-0
Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate	 74-76-79 = 229 (+13)	 T103 
Desert Mountain Intercollegiate	 83-79-80 = 242 (+26)	 T64

Tanner Owen
Maui Jim Intercollegiate	 79-81-81 = 241 (+25)	 T72
The Jackrabbit	 69-68-73 = 210 (-6)	 T17	
Bayou City Collegiate Classic	 75-79-79 = 233 (+17)	 T77
Big Ten Match Play Championship		  2-1-0
Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate	 84-79-78 = 241 (+25)	 132
Big Horn Invitational	 84-70-75 = 229 (+13)	 T60
Hawkeye Invitational	 72-77 = 149 (+5)	 T14
Big Ten Championships	 77-74-77 = 228 (+18)	 T60

Daniel Pearson
Badger Invitational	 75-77-75 = 227 (+11)	 T70	
Maui Jim Intercollegiate	 78-84-78 = 240 (+24)	 71
The Jackrabbit	 77-75-72 = 224 (+8)	 T67
Bayou City Collegiate Classic	 75-75-77 = 227 (+11)	 T56
Quail Valley Collegiate Invitational	 84-71-80 = 235 (+19)	 T74	
Big Ten Match Play Championship		  0-2-0
Hawkeye Invitational	 75-80 = 155 (+11)	 T47

Sean Song
Maui Jim Intercollegiate	 76-80-85 = 241 (+25)	 T72
Quail Valley Collegiate Invitational	 73-75-74 = 222 (+6)	 T62
Big Ten Match Play Championship		  1-1-0
Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate	 73-73-82 = 228 (+12)	 T97
Desert Mountain Intercollegiate	 78-80-77 = 235 (+19)	 T58
Big Horn Invitational	 74-79-75 = 228 (+12)	 59
Hawkeye Invitational	 79-82 = 161 (+17)	 66	
Big Ten Championships	 78-70-75 = 223 (+13)	 T45

Jackson Wendling
Badger Invitational	 74-73-77 = 224 (+8)	 T54
Maui Jim Intercollegiate	 72-73-82 = 227 (+11)	 T43
The Jackrabbit	 71-71-75 = 217 (+1)	 T51
Bayou City Collegiate Classic	 74-73-71 = 218 (+2)	 T22
Quail Valley Collegiate Invitational	 74-74-67 = 215 (-1)	 T42
Big Ten Match Play Championship		  0-3-0
Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate	 78-74-80 = 232 (+16)	 T112
Desert Mountain Intercollegiate	 76-78-75 = 229 (+13)	 T40
Big Horn Invitational	 79-72-75 = 226 (+10)	 T55
Hawkeye Invitational	 75-80 = 155 (+11)	 T47
Big Ten Championships	 74-75-76 = 225 (+15)	 T51


